UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO.,
P3596                       LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1
Copyright © 2005 Unisonic Technologies Co.,  QW-R103-023,B
150KHZ, 3A PWM STEP-DOWN
DC/DC CONVERTER
� DESCRIPTION
The UTC P3596 series is a step-down switching regulator

feedback control
5 SD (Shutdown) ON/OFF shutdown
� ORDERING INFORMATION
P3596□－□－□－□
(1)  (2)  (3)  (4)
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Plating Output Voltage Package Packing
Type Code Vout Code Type Code Type Code
Pb/Sn  12V 12 TO-252-5 TN5 Tape Reel R
Pb-Free L 5.0V 50 TO-220-5 TA5 Tube T
  3.3V 33 TO-220B TB5 Tube T
  3.0V 30 TO-263-5 TQ5 Tape Reel R
  Adj AD
查询P3596供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
P3596                                                                  LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                                QW-R103-023,B
� BLOCK DIAGRAM
Pre-driver
Output
3A
Switch
Gnd
Comp
Amp
VIN
FB
Current
Source
bias
1.235V
Reference
2.5V
Regulator
Start
up
ON / OFF
-
+
Comp
+
-
150kHz
OSC.
Thermal
Shutdown
+
-
+
-
Comp
Frequency
Compe-
nsation
� TYPICAL APPLICATION
                            (Fixed Output Voltage Versions)
Co
Capacitor
5.0V/3A
Output LoadL1
Inductor
Output
D1
Schottky Diode
Gnd
UTC
P3596 -5.0V1
4
2
35
Vin
FB
++
12V
DC Input